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$170,451,088 1 0 0
$791,376,680 0 0 0

$3,648,790 0 0 0
$25,602,858 1 0 0

$5,748,927 0 0 0
SUB-TOTAL $996,828,343 2 0 0

Non-Applicability $6,335,418 0 0 0

$1,003,163,761 2 0 0

Long-Term Care Projects

Apps Apps Apps RCF/ALF SNF/ICF Apps Apps
& Reqs & Reqs & Reqs Beds Beds & Reqs & Reqs

3 57 0 0 1 28 68 2 88 6 241
9 331 1 46 0 0 0 0 0 10 377

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 90 1 56 33 0 0 2 179

4 22 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 25
6 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 362
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 772 3 139 2 84 101 2 88 29 1,184

CON - Certificate of Need
RCF - Residential Living Facility
ALF- Assisted Living Facility
ICF - Intermediate Care Facility

SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility
LTCH - Long-Term Care Hospital

FY 2025:  Year In Review

CON Applications and Non-Applicability Requests Processed

TOTAL

9395

77

16

79

16

Non-Substantive

Full Applications
New Facility

ICF/SNF
RCF/ALF

Type of Project

Equipment

TOTAL

Proposed Capital Costs

LTCH

7
2

11
2

2 Categories of CareRCF/ALF ICF/SNF

Approved

55

Number of 
Applications/Requests

56
7
2

2 Categories of Care

Beds

Hospital & LTCH

Beds Beds

12
2

Beds

Bed Purchase

10-Bed/10%
<$600,000

GRAND TOTAL

Project Types

Bed Replacement

Add Beds

Expedited Applications

Renovate/ Modernize

Non-Applicability
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