FY 2025: Year In Review

CON Applications and Non-Applicability Requests Processed

Type of Project	Number of Applications/Requests	Proposed Capital Costs	With- drawn	Approved	Approved for Less or Conditionally	Denied	
Equipment	56	\$170,451,088	1	55	0	0	
Hospital & LTCH	7	\$791,376,680	0	7	0	0	
ICF/SNF	2	\$3,648,790	0	2	0	0	
RCF/ALF	12	\$25,602,858	1	11	0	0	
2 Categories of Care	2	\$5,748,927	0	2	0	0	
SUB-TOTAL	79	\$996,828,343	2	77	0	0	
Non-Applicability	16	\$6,335,418	0	16	0	0	
GRAND TOTAL	95	\$1,003,163,761	2	93	0	0	

Long-Term Care Projects

Project Types	RCF/	ALF	ICF/S	SNF	2 (Categories of C	are	LTC	Н	т	OTAL
	Apps & Reqs	Beds	Apps & Reqs	Beds	Apps & Reqs	RCF/ALF Beds	SNF/ICF Beds	Apps & Reqs	Beds	Apps & Reqs	Beds
Full Applications											
New Facility	3	57	0	0	1	28	68	2	88	6	241
Add Beds	9	331	1	46	0	0	0	0	0	10	377
Expedited Applications											
Bed Purchase	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Bed Replacement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Renovate/ Modernize	0	0	1	90	1	56	33	0	0	2	179
Non-Applicability											
10-Bed/10%	4	22	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	5	25
<\$600,000	6	362	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	362
Non-Substantive	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	22	772	3	139	2	84	101	2	88	29	1,184

CON - Certificate of Need

RCF - Residential Living Facility

ALF- Assisted Living Facility

ICF - Intermediate Care Facility

SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility

LTCH - Long-Term Care Hospital